West Virginia

Purchasing Division

The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wWVOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West Virginia’s
procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses
to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing
Division in hard copy format.




WIWWVOIASIS snptol Forrs | &[] | e B pescnaee. @ accessony Bl awren C avou (5

Procurement Budgeting Accounts Receivable Accounts Payable

(LYW T FLCLI Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information

Procurement Folder: 631064 SO Doc Code: CRFQ
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement SO Dept: 0432
Vendor ID: 000000160370 2 SO Doc ID: DCH2000000002
Legal Name: KNEPPER PRESS CORF Published Date: 9/24/19
Alias/DBA: Close Date: 9/30/19
Total Bid: $70,880.00 Close Time: 13:30
Response Date: (9/30/2019 Status: Closed
N Response Time: 12:50 Solicitation Description: Addendum #2 Goldenseal Printing
Contract

Total of Header Attachments: 4

Total of All Attachments: 4




Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder : 631064

Solicitation Description : Addendum #2 Goldenseal Printing Contract

Proc Type : Central Master Agreement

Date issued

Solicitation Closes

Solicitation Response

Version

2019-09-30
13:30:00

SR 0432 ESR09301900000002081

1

LVENDOR

000000160370
KNEPPER PRESS CORP

Solicitation Number:

Total Bid :

Comments:

$70,880.00

CRFQ 0432

DCH2000000002

Response Date: 2019-09-30

Response Time:

12:50:59

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Stephanie L Gale

(304) 558-8801
stephanie.l.gale@wv.gov

Signature on File

FEIN #

DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Printing of Quarterly Publication: $70,880.00
Goldenseal Magazine
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
73151904
Printing of Quarterly Publication: Goldenseal Magazine

Extended Description :

Comments: Cost saving optional size 8.375 x 10.875 - $66,780

Page: 2




GoldenSeal Magazine

9,000

8.5 x 11”(please also quote at 8.375 x 10,875”)

84, 88, 92 pages + cover + 4 page insert

Cover - 100# gloss cover

Printed 4/4 + overall aqueous coating on outside cover
Text 80# Satin text

Printed 4/4

Insert - 75# hi bulk

Printed 1/1 black

8.75 x 7” scored and perforated -bound into magazine
Perfect bind on the 11”

Ink jet and mail 6,500

Deliver 6,500 to Charleston, WV post office

Deliver 2,500 to Charleston, WV to a separate address

8.5 x 11 finished size 9,000

84 pages + cover + insert - $16,810
84 pages + cover + insert - $17,385
84 pages + cover + insert - $19,260

8.375 x 11.875 finished size 9,000

84 pages + cover + insert - $15,460
84 pages + cover + insert - $16,360
84 pages + cover + insert - $17,475

Additional cast to inkjet and mail 6,500 - $335

N
\I

CLINTON COMMERCE PARK
2293 SWEENEY DRIVE. CLINTON, PA 15026
PHONE: 724 899-4200 FAX: 724 899-1330

www.knepperpress.com

Ek E i&PﬁEEN

mmmmmm yYPARTNER FSC

09/30/19



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
exhibit A Pricing Page
Quarterly Publication, Goldenseal Magazine

EXHIBIT "B" (cont.)
CERTIFICATION:

By my signature below, Thereby ropresent that 1 have completely reviewed the Specifications above
have inspected sample issues of GOLDENSEAL, and by submitting this Bid I understand the
production, printing, and assembly standards of quality required for this Publication.

SIGNED:

Aufliorized Signanire

\ ~%
Representative's Name, Title (Please Print)

Date

END OF EXHIBIT "B"



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
cxhibit A Pricing Page
Quarterly Publication, Goldenseal Magazine

PRICING PAGE (HYPOTHETICAL ISSUE)
Vendor shall provide the pricing for the publicstion of GOLDENSEAL

magazine in accordance with the specifications and the terms and conditions stated herein

2. One (issue--88 pages plus front and back covers) for o
9,000 copies of GOLDENSEAL, as specified: IR AT

b. 9,000 coupon inserts per issue, as specified $ 0 =TT

Add a and b above and multiply by four (4) for BASE BID
BASE BID FOR GOLDENSEAL magazine: $

(Per issue Editorial additions or subiractions to items 2 and b of GOLDENSEAL)

¢. Additional copies: per 500 § =4 >
d. Decrease copies: per 500 o 20
e. Additional coupon inserts: per 500 A S R
f. Decrease coupon inserts: per 500 s L2
g. Increase number of pages: per 8 pages 5

h. Decrease pages: per 8 pages 5 .

i. Hourly fee the Vendor will charge for major changes or
minor changes due to editorial alterations on any pages
over 20 ¥

EACH ISSUE OF THE MAGAZINE WILL BE PAID
AT THE BASE PRICE ADJUSTED ACCORDING

TO THE ITEMIZED PRICING SCHEDULE IN THIS,
EXHIBIT "A."

l 1 —

END OF EXHIBIT "A." KN EPPE
PRESS %

MICHAEL J, cro
ACCOUNT MANAG’;’{P

L/

CLINTON COMMERCE PARK
EENEY DRIVE
CLINTON; pa 15026:1818

724-899.457,
CELL: 412401350

m:ke.cromp@knepperpress.com
www.knepperpress.com




sl

A,

PARK
VE
1818

2251 SWEENEY DRI

CLINTON

.com

, PA 15026
899-4274
412-401-3500

knepperpress

724-

CELL:

ACCOUNT MANAGER

£
<]
<
wy
uy
o
S
&
g
5]
o
a
5]
c
3
®
o
£
<]
e
(%3

MICHAEL J. CROMP

CLINTON COMMERCE
ike
WWW

mi




